

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vai-ley Forge, after the ley Forge, a colonists had ently refused to aid

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115

comenting a friend-

USWA DENOLUM VATERS

RESOLUTION NO. 7-

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin has been given direct funding in the past. and would like to have it continued, in administering their own programs. and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe has utilized more effective services to their own members. and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tirbe will continue to provide information and develop new and effective changes for the provision and utilization of health services.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc. hereby, once again, request direct funding for the community health preventive program.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Oneida Community Health Representatives are working as a team with the Health Center staff team making periodical reviews of cases; such as:
 - Reports, oral and written with the number of patients seen, the number of positive findings and number referred to other agencies for medical or dental care.



- Information, referrals and direction for patient care management.
- Evaluation from professional personnel on other programs and health care.
- Exchange of information with other outreach team members, county nurses, visiting nurses, physicians, dentists, social workers, alcohol and mental health counselors.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Bu	usiness Committee, hereby_certify that
the Oneida Business Committee is composed of	members of whom members
constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting di	uly called, noticed, and held on the
day of $($ $)$ $)$ $)$ $)$ 1977, that the for	regoing resolution was duly adopted at
such meeting by a vote of tor, // / as	gainst and members not voting,
and that said resolution has not been rescinded of	or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary Oneida Business Committee